25 November – Westbury AB	Recommendation
To award Westbury Youth FC £4,000 towards Redland Lane	£4,000
improvements.	Community Area
	Grant
To defer an application of £5,000 by Holt Trinity Church	To Defer the
towards a projector and screen, with sound system upgrade,	Community Area
until further details could be confirmed by the applicant.	Grant
To award £925 to Edington Parish Council towards a	£925 Community
defibrillator for the western side of Edington.	Area Grant
To award Westbury and District Cricket Club £5,000 towards	£5,000
their ground's maintenance project.	Community Area
	Grant
The minutes of the Community Area Transport Group	To approve the
meeting held on 5 November 2021 were agreed as a correct	minutes of the
record.	CATG

30 November – Malmesbury AB	Recommendation
Malmesbury Area Board to adopt Julie Dart as its Health and	Outside
Wellbeing Champion.	appointment
To award Little Somerford Parish Hall £1,495 towards the	£1,495
renewal of a wall on a disability ramp.	Community Area
	Grant
To award Malmesbury Town Council £5,000 towards CCTV	£5,000
in Malmesbury.	Community Area
	Grant
To award Sherston Community Village Hall £2,500 towards a	£2,500
new foyer, including double glazed doors and windows.	Community Area
	Grant
To award Sustainable Sherston £613.61 towards community	£613.61
thermal heat loss surveys.	Community Area
	Grant
To award HEALS of Malmesbury £2,000 towards	£2,000
Malmesbury and District community fridge.	Community Area
	Grant
To award Wiltshire Music Centre £1,500 towards Celebrating	£1,500 Health
Age Wiltshire.	and Wellbeing
	Grant
To award The Stay Safe Initiative Community Interest	£725 Youth Grant
Company £725 towards the Digital Empowerment	
Programme Malmesbury.	
To award Malmesbury Abbey £900 towards Malmesbury Abbey Skate.	£900 Youth Grant

Summary of Decisions made at Online Area Board meetings between 1 – 30 November 2021

The minutes of the Community Area Transport Group meeting held on 16 November 2021 were agreed as a correct record and the Area Board accepted the recommendation regarding Easton Grey Crossroads, Easton Grey Plain.

To approve the listed resolution relating to the CATG